
 The Snow Family

First Generation

1. Joseph1 Snow birth date unknown.

He married Mary Wright.

Joseph Snow and Mary Wright had the following children:

2 i. Maria2 Snow was born August 22, 1798.
3 ii. Charles Wright Snow was born December 3, 1800.
 4 iii. Persis Snow was born September 9, 1802.
5 iv. Pamelia Eliza Snow was born in Jaffrey, Cheshire, New Hampshire

September 9, 1806. Pamelia died August 30, 1875 at 68 years of  age.  Her
body was interred in Horton, Jackson, Michigan, Horton Cemetery. She
married John Cobb April 4, 1862. His body was interred in Horton,
Jackson, Michigan, Horton Cemetery. They were farmers in Hanover.

6 v. Emily Snow was born Before 1809.
7 vi. George Washington Snow was born August 8, 1809.
8 vii. Elvira Louisa Snow was born March 24, 1812.
9 viii. James Thomas Snow was born May 22, 1815.

10 ix. Joseph Addison Snow was born November 11, 1818.
11 x. Mary Adaline Snow was born November 11, 1818.

Second Generation

2. Maria2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Jaffrey, Cheshire, New Hampshire August 22, 1798.
Maria died August 22, 1865 in New Hampshire, at 67 years of  age.

She married Lyman Squires About 1820.

Maria Snow and Lyman Squires had the following children:

12 i. Mary Ann3 Squires.
13 ii. Nancy Maria Squires.
14 iii. Ellen P. Squires.
15 iv. Emily Elvira Squires.

3. Charles Wright2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Jaffrey, Cheshire, New Hampshire Decem-
ber 3, 1800. Charles died October 21, 1868 in Hanover, Jackson, Michigan, at 67 years of  age.

He married Samantha Petty About 1830.



Many Branches Of A Family Tree2

Charles Wright Snow and Samantha Petty had the following children:

16 i. George W.3 Snow was born Before 1833.
17 ii. Charles Edwin Snow was born December 7, 1833.
18 iii. Emily R. Snow.
19 iv. Alonso Snow.
20 v. Harrison Snow.
21 vi. Edgar Snow.
22 vii. Mary A. Snow.
23 viii. Louise Snow.
24 ix. Frank Snow.
25 x. Julia Snow.

4. Persis2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Jaffrey, Cheshire, New Hampshire September 9, 1802.
Persis died July 22, 1868 in East Georgia, Vermont, at 65 years of  age.

She married twice.  She married David Nichols About 1833. She married Enos Parker.

Persis Snow and David Nichols had the following children:

26 i. Adelaide Persis3 Nichols was born 1834. Adelaide died September 11,
1864 at 30 years of  age.

27 ii. Charlie Hiram Nichols was born About 1836. Charlie died August 16,
1855 at 19 years of  age.

6. Emily2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Jaffrey, Cheshire, New Hampshire before 1809.  Emily
died June, 1845 in New Hampshire, at 36 years of  age. She was killed in an accident involving a
car.

She married James Lord about 1835.

Emily Snow and James Lord had the following child:

28 i. Marshall Snow3 Lord was born in Avon, New York September 26, 1836.
Marshall died August 11, 1880 in Little Rock, Arkansas, at 43 years of
age.

7. George Washington2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Brandon, Vermont August 8, 1809.
George died May 9, 1882 in Livona, New York, at 72 years of  age.

He married Louisa Whitney. Louisa died April, 1882 in New York.

George Washington Snow and Louisa Whitney had the following children:

29 i. Joseph Whitney3 Snow was born June 30, 1837. Joseph died 1870 at 33
years of  age.

30 ii. Louise Persis Snow was born in Avon, New York  June 2, 1845.



3The Snow Family

31 iii. Allei Sophia Snow was born April 24, 1850.

8. Elvira Louisa2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Brandon, Vermont March 24, 1812. Elvira
died September 4, 1850 in Hanover, Jackson, Michigan, at 38 years of  age. Her body was interred
in Horton, Jackson, Michigan, Horton Cemetery.

She married Jamie C. Bell July 4, 1835. The Bells were farmers and owned about 400 acres.

Elvira Louisa Snow and Jamie C. Bell had the following child:

32 i. Mary Elizabeth3 Bell was born in Avon, New York May 17, 1836. Mary
died December 20, 1893 in Jackson, Jackson, Michigan, at 57 years of
age. She married McWilliams. Mary Elizabeth Bell and McWilliams had
two children.

9. James Thomas2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Rutland, Rutland, Vermont May 22, 1815.
James died December 6, 1889 at 74 years of  age. His body was interred in Horton, Jackson, Michi-
gan, Horton Cemetery.

He married Ursula M. Olmsted June 25, 1851. Ursula died July 21, 1889. Her body was interred in
Horton, Jackson, Michigan, Horton Cemetery. They were farmers and owned 200 acres.

James Thomas Snow and Ursula M. Olmsted had the following children:

33 i. Marshall3 Snow.
34 ii. Charles Dean Snow.
35 iii. Adelaide Cynthia Snow.
36 iv. Elvira Maria Snow.
37 v. Olin Douglas Snow.
38 vi. Florence Isadore Snow.
39 vii. Mary Elizabeth Snow.

10. Joseph Addison2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Brandon, Vermont November 11, 1818.
Joseph died June 21, 1886 in Chesaning, Michigan, at 67 years of  age. His body was interred in
Horton, Jackson, Michigan, Horton Cemetery.

He married Jane Porter July 22, 1843. They owned 120 acres in Hanover.

Joseph Addison Snow and Jane Porter had the following children:

40 i. Mary3 Snow.
41 ii. Charles Frank Snow.
42 iii. Byron Arthur Snow.
43 iv. Eugene Addison Snow.
44 v. Mortimore Daniel Snow.
45 vi. Laura Linda Snow.



Many Branches Of A Family Tree4

11. Mary Adaline2 Snow (Joseph1) was born in Brandon, Vermont November 11, 1818. Mary
died January 23, 1896 in Horton, Jackson, Michigan, at 77 years of  age. Her body was interred in
Horton, Jackson, Michigan, Horton Cemetery.

She married Alexander G. Neill October 22, 1840. Alexander died May 6, 1896. His body was
interred in Horton, Jackson, Michigan, Horton Cemetery. They came to Hanover and became
farmers in Pulaski owning 140 acres. In 1872 they retired and moved to Horton.

Mary Adaline Snow and Alexander G. Neill had the following children:

46 i. George C.3 Neill.
47 ii. Mary Neill.
48 iii. Emily Neill.
49 iv. John Neill.

Third Generation

17. Charles Edwin3 Snow (Charles Wright2, Joseph1) was born in Rochester, New York De-
cember 7, 1833.  Charles died November 28, 1902 at 68 years of  age.

He married Mary Elizabeth Ralph in Moscow, Hillsdale, Michigan, March 17, 1859. Mary was
born in Moscow, Hillsdale, Michigan May 5, 1837. Mary died August 25, 1905 at 68 years of  age.

Charles Edwin Snow and Mary Elizabeth Ralph had the following children:

50 i. Bertha Teresa4 Snow was born in Blue Springs, Jackson, Michigan January
6, 1860. Bertha died August 25, 1905 in Wolverine, Michigan, at 45 years
of  age. She married Warner Urnnan March 17, 1888.

51 ii. Ralph Erwin Snow was born in Scipio, Hillsdale, Michigan June 13, 1861.
Ralph died January 6, 1931 at 69 years of  age. He married Ada Pifer
October 7, 1903.

52 iii. Charles Alfred Snow was born in Scipio, Hillsdale, Michigan January
12, 1863. Charles died October 11, 1913 at 50 years of  age.

53 iv. Effie Lillian Snow was born in Scipio, Hillsdale, Michigan July 20, 1864.
Effie died May 9, 1920 at 55 years of  age. She married Ernest Laird
November, 1889.

54 v. Flora Adelia Snow was born in Hanover, Jackson, Michigan August 23,
1866. Flora died June 3, 1893 in Lansing, Michigan, at 26 years of  age.
She married Charlie Fisher 1886.

55 vi. Minnie Belle Snow was born in Hanover, Jackson, Michigan February
26, 1868. Minnie died April 7, 1926 at 58 years of  age.

56 vii. Helen L. Snow was born in Moscow, Hillsdale, Michigan October 9,
1870.

57 viii. Nellie Lucelia Snow was born in Hanover, Jackson, Michigan October
9, 1870. Nellie died April 26, 1926 at 55 years of  age.

58 ix. Mary Louisa Snow was born in Hanover, Jackson, Michigan May 9,
1872. Mary died March 18, 1963 in Concord, Jackson, Michigan, at 90



5The Snow Family

years of  age. She married John Berry Whittaker in Jackson, Jackson,
Michigan, June 16, 1903.  John was born in Concord, Jackson, Michigan
April 21, 1866. John was the son of  John D. Whittaker and Adelaide
Susan Rosenbrook. John died May 20, 1950 in Concord, Jackson,
Michigan, at 84 years of  age. Please see The Whitttaker Family for additional
details and information.

59 x. Walter Roszelle Snow was born in Hanover, Jackson, Michigan May 15,
1878. Walter died December 25, 1957 in Jackson, Jackson, Michigan, at
79 years of  age.



1Index

B

Bell
Jamie C.  (Snow) 3
Mary Elizabeth  (Snow) 3

C

Cobb
John  (Snow) 1

F

Fisher
Charlie  (Snow) 4

L

Laird
Ernest  (Snow) 4

Lord
James  (Snow) 2
Marhsall Snow  (Snow) 2

N

Neill
Alexander G.  (Snow) 4
Emily  (Snow) 4
George C.  (Snow) 4
John  (Snow) 4
Mary  (Snow) 4

Nichols
Adelaide Persis  (Snow) 2
Charlie Hiram  (Snow) 2
David  (Snow) 2

O

Olmsted
Ursula M.  (Snow) 3

P

Petty
Samantha  (Snow) 1

Pifer
Ada  (Snow) 4

Porter
Jane  (Snow) 3

R

Ralph
Mary Elizabeth  (Snow) 4

Rosenbrook
Adelaide Susan  (Snow) 5

S

Snow
Adelaide Cynthia  (Snow) 3
Allei Sophia  (Snow) 3
Alonso  (Snow) 2
Bertha Teresa  (Snow) 4
Byron Arthur  (Snow) 3
Charles Alfred  (Snow) 4
Charles Dean  (Snow) 3
Charles Edwin  (Snow) 2, (Snow) 4
Charles Frank  (Snow) 3
Charles Wright  (Snow) 1
Edgar  (Snow) 2
Effie Lillian  (Snow) 4
Elvira Louisa  (Snow) 1, (Snow) 3
Elvira Maria  (Snow) 3
Emily  (Snow) 1, (Snow) 2
Emily R.  (Snow) 2
Eugene Addison  (Snow) 3
Flora Adelia  (Snow) 4
Florence Isadore  (Snow) 3
Frank  (Snow) 2
George W.  (Snow) 2
George Washington  (Snow) 1, (Snow) 2
Harrison  (Snow) 2
Helen L.  (Snow) 4
James Thomas  (Snow) 1, (Snow) 3
Joseph  (Snow) 1
Joseph Addison  (Snow) 1, (Snow) 3
Joseph Whitney  (Snow) 2
Julia  (Snow) 2
Laura Linda  (Snow) 3
Louise  (Snow) 2
Louise Persis  (Snow) 2
Maria  (Snow) 1
Marshall  (Snow) 3
Mary  (Snow) 3
Mary A.  (Snow) 2
Mary Adaline  (Snow) 1, (Snow) 4
Mary Elizabeth  (Snow) 3
Mary Louisa  (Snow) 4
Minnie Belle  (Snow) 4

Many Branches Of  A Family Tree will contain a chapter for each major family group as they are
completed. To make it easier on the reader to find the exact reference they want, I have included
the name of  the family chapter before the page number. As individual chapters are completed,
they will be placed on the Internet; if  you are viewing an individual chapter, the index will contain
only those names in the chapter but will still have the chapter name in front of  the page number.



2 Index

Mortimore Daniel  (Snow) 3
Nellie Lucelia  (Snow) 4
Olin Douglas  (Snow) 3
Pamelia Eliza  (Snow) 1
Persis  (Snow) 1, (Snow) 2
Ralph Erwin  (Snow) 4
Walter Roszelle  (Snow) 5

Squires
Ellen P.  (Snow) 1
Emily Elvira  (Snow) 1
Lyman  (Snow) 1
Mary Ann  (Snow) 1
Nancy Maria  (Snow) 1

U

Urnnan
Warner  (Snow) 4

W

Whitney
Louisa  (Snow) 2

Whittaker
John Berry  (Snow) 5
John D.  (Snow) 5

Wright
Mary  (Snow) 1


	B
	Bell
	Jamie C.  
	Mary Elizabeth  


	C
	Cobb
	John  


	F
	Fisher
	Charlie  


	L
	Laird
	Ernest  

	Lord
	James  
	Marhsall Snow  


	N
	Neill
	Alexander G.  
	Emily  
	George C.  
	John  
	Mary  

	Nichols
	Adelaide Persis  
	Charlie Hiram  
	David  


	O
	Olmsted
	Ursula M.  


	P
	Petty
	Samantha  

	Pifer
	Ada  

	Porter
	Jane  


	R
	Ralph
	Mary Elizabeth  

	Rosenbrook
	Adelaide Susan  


	S
	Snow
	Adelaide Cynthia  
	Allei Sophia  
	Alonso  
	Bertha Teresa  
	Byron Arthur  
	Charles Alfred  
	Charles Dean  
	Charles Edwin  
	Charles Frank  
	Charles Wright  
	Edgar  
	Effie Lillian  
	Elvira Louisa  
	Elvira Maria  
	Emily  
	Emily R.  
	Eugene Addison  
	Flora Adelia  
	Florence Isadore  
	Frank  
	George W.  
	George Washington  
	Harrison  
	Helen L.  
	James Thomas  
	Joseph  
	Joseph Addison  
	Joseph Whitney  
	Julia  
	Laura Linda  
	Louise  
	Louise Persis  
	Maria  
	Marshall  
	Mary  
	Mary A.  
	Mary Adaline  
	Mary Elizabeth  
	Mary Louisa  
	Minnie Belle  
	Mortimore Daniel  
	Nellie Lucelia  
	Olin Douglas  
	Pamelia Eliza  
	Persis  
	Ralph Erwin  
	Walter Roszelle  

	Squires
	Ellen P.  
	Emily Elvira  
	Lyman  
	Mary Ann  
	Nancy Maria  


	U
	Urnnan
	Warner  


	W
	Whitney
	Louisa  

	Whittaker
	John Berry  
	John D.  

	Wright
	Mary  



